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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3144
TO BE ANSWERED ON: 07.08.2025


MSME UDYAM VIKAS YOJANA


3144.  SHRI ANURAG SHARMA:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has launched the “MSME Udyam Vikas Yojana” as announced in the Union Budget 2025 to promote innovation, digitalization and global competitiveness of MSMEs;

(b) the details of key components of this scheme, including the eligibility criteria, financial allocations, and target sectors;

(c) the number of MSMEs enrolled under the scheme, State/UT-wise;

(d) the steps being taken to ensure inclusive participation of rural, women-led and SC/ST owned MSMEs in the scheme; and

(e) whether there is any collaboration with industry bodies or technology platforms for effective implementation and monitoring of the scheme and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE)


(a): No such scheme by the name “MSME Udyam Vikas Yojana” was announced in the Union
Budget 2025.

(b) to (e): Question does not arise.
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